
United Nations A/58/203/Corr.1

 

General Assembly Distr.: General
23 January 2004
English
Original: English/Spanish

04-22373 (E)    130204

*0422373*

Fifty-eighth session
Agenda item 73 (q)
General and complete disarmament: transparency in armaments

United Nations Register of Conventional Arms

Report of the Secretary-General

Corrigendum

Section II.A, column headed “Data on imports”, against “Latvia”

For nil read yes.

Section II.B

1. Chile

Replace the table entitled “Imports” with the attached table.

2. France

Add the attached additional data to the table entitled “Exports” (English
language version only).

3. Latvia

After the page entitled “Jordan”, add the attached page entitled “Latvia”.

4. Peru

Replace the table entitled “Imports” with the attached table.

5. Sweden

Replace the table entitled “Exports” with the attached table.

6. Uruguay

In the table entitled “Imports”, replace the word “gunships” with the
word “launchers” (English language version only).



2

A/58/203/Corr.1

Chile

Reporting country:  Chile

Original language:   Spanish Calendar year:   2002
Background information provided:  no Date of submission:    14 July 2003

IMPORTS

A B C D E Remarks
Category

(I-VII)
Exporter
State(s)

Number
of items

State of origin
(if not

exporter)

Intermediate
location
(if any)

Description of
item

Comments on
the transfer

Germany 7 Recovery tanks
on a BPZ 2000
Leopard 1
chassis

5 tanks have
arrived; 2 tanks
have not yet
entered the
country

I. Battle tanks

United States
of America

158 M-113 A2,
M548 A1,
M-106 A2 and
M-577 A2
armoured
personnel
carriers

The procurement
process has not
been completed,
and the material
has not yet
entered the
country



3

A/58/203/Corr.1

France

Reporting country:  France

Original language:   French Calendar year:   2002
Background information provided:   yes Date of submission:    9 July 2003

EXPORTS

A B C D E Remarks
Category

(I-VII)
Final

importer
State(s)

Number
of items

State of origin
(if not

exporter)

Intermediate
location
(if any)

Description of
item

Comments on
the transfer

Saudi Arabia 1 Exocet
(mounted on
frigate)

VII. Missiles
and missile
launchers

Brazil 1 Exocet



4

A/58/203/Corr.1

Latvia

Reporting country:  Latvia

Original language:   English Calendar year:   2002
Background information provided:   no Date of submission:   29 August 2003

IMPORTS

A B C D E Remarks
Category

(I-VII)
Exporter
State(s)

Number
of items

State of origin
(if not

exporter)

Intermediate
location
(if any)

Description of
item

Comments on
the transfer

III. Large
calibre artillery
systems

Sweden 6



5

A/58/203/Corr.1

Peru

Reporting country:  Peru

Original language:   Spanish Calendar year:   2002
Background information provided:   no Date of submission:    25 April 2003

IMPORTS

A B C D E Remarks
Category

(I-VII)
Exporter
State(s)

Number
of items

State of origin
(if not

exporter)

Intermediate
location
(if any)

Description of
item

Comments on
the transfer

IV. Combat
aircraft

United States
of America

2 OA-37B *

Belarus 23 R-60K missileVII. Missiles
and missile
launchers

Belarus 2 P-72-1D missile
launcher

**

  * Aircraft loaned to Peruvian Air Force by the Government of the United States of America.
** Material which corresponds to the procurement contract for SU-25 aircraft.



6

A/58/203/Corr.1

Sweden

Reporting country:  Sweden

Original language:   English Calendar year:   2002
Background information provided:   yes Date of submission:    31 May 2003

EXPORTS

A B C D E Remarks
Category

(I-VII)
Final

importer
State(s)

Number
of items

State of origin
(if not

exporter)

Intermediate
location
(if any)

Description of
item

Comments on
the transfer

Finland 2 Combat vehicle
9030

II. Armoured
combat vehicles

Switzerland 14 Combat vehicle
9030

Estonia 6 120 mm
mortars, m/41

Latvia 6 120 mm
mortars, m/41

III. Large
calibre artillery
systems

Lithuania 6 120 mm
mortars, m/41

IV. Warships Singapore 1 Submarine
Sjöormen class

National criteria on transfers: physical transfer at border.


